

The Bharat Scouts and Guides

Creating Better India

National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 Website :www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23378702,23378667

То

All the State Secretaries, State Associations of The Bharat Scouts and Guides, **INDIAN UNION**





Circular No.: 123 / 2023 Date : 18th July, 2023

SUB: STATE LEVEL TESTING CAMP FOR PRESIDENT SCOUT / GUIDE / ROVER / RANGER CERTIFICATE EXAMINATION

REF: (1) NHQ CIRCULAR NO. 228/2022 DATED 05/12/2022

- (2) NHQ CIRCULAR NO. 13/2023 DATED 01/02/2023
- (3) NHQ CIRCULAR NO. 28/2023 DATED 23/02/2023
- (4) NHQ CIRCULAR NO. 81/2023 DATED 05/05/2023
- (5) NHQ CIRCULAR NO. 95/2023 DATED 19/05/2023

Dear Sir/Madam,

In continuation to NHQ Circulars cited above regarding the subject, this is to inform you that the matter of result for the year 2021 is under active process at the level of President's Secretariat which is duly recommended by the Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports, Government of India. In view of the delay in announcement of the result and to provide opportunity to the candidates who will not qualify but eligible, the competent authority is very pleased to extend the timeline for the process of the State Level Testing Camp for the year 2022 upto 15th August, 2023. **The revised time line is enclosed herewith for your further necessary action**.

Further, the competent authority has also considered to accept all the late applications received at the State Headquarters for the year 2022 and provide opportunity to appear the State Level Testing Camp within the application year 2022. You are requested to kindly consider all late receipt of eligible applications as per the eligibility criteria and invite for the State Level Testing Camp after getting approval from Regional Headquarters.

Thank you for your understanding and cooperation.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

121000 (RAJ KUMAR KAUSHIK)

DIRECTOR

Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Navadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201309.
- 5. The Director, DAV
- 6. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club.